Limited (Secured Creditor), the physical possession of which has 
been taken by the Authorized Officer of The Federal Bank Limited 
(Secured Creditor), will be sold on*As is where is”, “As is what is”, 
and “Whatever there is” basis on 03/01/2026, for recovery of 
Rs.15,09,24,820.59 (Rupees Fifteen Crores Nine Lakhs Twenty 
Four Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty and Paisa Fifty Nine Only) 
(claim amount as per Original Application filed on 25/04/2025, 
before Hon'ble Debts Recovery Tribunal ~ 2, Mumbai vide O.A (L) 
No.709 of 2025) together with further interest and cost/other 
charges thereon, due to The Federal Bank Limited (secured

[...]

creditor) till realization from 1) Ws Vajra Gold Private Limited, 2) 
Mr. Dhrumil Ganna, Son of Mr. Prakashchanadra Ganna, 3) Mr. Shomil 
P Ganna, Son of Mr. Prakashchanadra Ganna, and 4) Mr. Prakash S 
Ganna, Son of Mr. Shanti Lal Ganna. The Reserve price will be 
Rs.38,47,000/- (Rupees Thirty Eight Lakhs and Forty Seven 
Thousand Only) and the earnest money deposit will be 
Rs.3,84,700/- (Rupees Three Lakhs Eighty Four Thousand and 
Seven Hundred Only). 

Description of the Mortaged Property/Secured Asset 
Al that piece and parcel of residential Flat No. 504, admeasuring 
about 994 Sq.fts ie. 92.37 Sq.mts Carpet area, Terrace 208 Sq.fts 
ie. 19.33 Sq.mts, on the 5th Floor, in the building No.